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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ALABAMA 

GREER M. LYNCH 
CLERK OF COURT 

L. SCOTT COOGLER
CHIEF JUDGE

PUBLIC NOTICE 

Re: Official Transcript Requests – Court Reporter Contact Information 

1. Requests for official transcripts of U.S. District Court proceedings may be submitted as follows:

a. Directly to the official court reporter assigned to the presiding judge, as detailed below; or
b. To the Chief Deputy Clerk, if a court reporter is not specifically identified.

2. All official transcript requests should include the following:

a. Requester name and contact information;
b. Case name and number;
c. Date of the proceeding; and
d. Name of the presiding judge.

3. Direct Transcript Request contact information:

a. Official Court Reporter to Chief Judge L. Scott Coogler – Teresa Roberson
- Phone: (205) 492-2483; Email: Teresa_Roberson@alnd.uscourts.gov

b. Official Court Reporter to District Judge R. David Proctor – Pamela Weyant
- Phone: (205) 278-2065; Email: Pamela_Weyant@alnd.uscourts.gov

c. Official Court Reporter to District Judge Madeline H. Haikala – Leah Turner
- Email: Leah_S_Turner@alnd.uscourts.gov

d. Official Court Reporter to District Judge Annemarie Carney Axon – Lauren Shirley
- Phone: (205) 278-2064; Email: Lauren_Shirley@alnd.uscourts.gov

e. Official Court Reporter to District Judge Liles C. Burke, Senior Judge C. Lynwood Smith, and 
Magistrate Judge Herman N. Johnson, Jr. – Christina Decker
- Phone: (256) 506-0085; Email: Christina_Decker@alnd.uscourts.gov

f. Official Court Reporter to District Judge Corey L. Maze – Carrie Robinson
- Phone: (205) 278-2063; Email: Carrie_Robinson@alnd.uscourts.gov

4. Transcript requests for proceedings with the following judges may submit their request to the Chief 
Deputy Clerk, Sheri Jones, Sheri_Jones@alnd.uscourts.gov:

a. District Judge Anna M. Manasco
b. Magistrate Judge John H. England, III
c. Magistrate Judge Staci G. Cornelius
d. Magistrate Judge Gray M. Borden
e. Magistrate Judge Nicholas A. Danella
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